Vendors, the Purchaser through its representative

approached the Vendors for purchasing the aforesaid

property.

AND trIIEREAS the oresent Vendors asreed to sell the said

property to the Purchaser on negotiation the price for the said

property has been settled at a total sum of Rs. 77,000/-

(Rupees Seventy Seven Thousand) only, which amount

according to the Vendors is the highest available market price

for the said property.

NOtrI THIS INDENTURE WIT as follows :- that in
pursuance of the negotiatign and in consideration of the said

sum of Rs. 77,000/- (Rupees Seventy Seven Thousand)only

paid by the Purchaser to the Vendors on or before the

execution of this O:".0, the receipt whereof is being

acknowledged by the.. {endors as 
. 
per Memorandum of

Consideration appended'here_u4der, the Vendors doth hereby

grant, sale, convey, transfei, assign and assure unto the

[...]

3(threel decimals, out of 32 decimals, comprised in R.S. &

L.R. Dag No. 731(seventy hundred and thirty-one)' under

L.R. Khatian No. 48, ALL THAT piece and parcel of Dohala

land measuring 8(eightf decimals, out of 32 decimals,

comprised in R.S. & L.R. Dag No. 763 (seven hundred and

sixty-three), under L.R. Khatian Nos. 48, 179 &, 243 and

ALL THAT piece and parcel of Dohala land measuring

12(twelve) decimals, out of 72 decimals, comprised in R.S. &

L.R. Dag No. 776(seyen hundred and seventy-six)' under

L.R. Khatian No. 48, all of Mouza-Jharmatiali, J.L' No.